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Transmit the following in

v. AIRTELVia________________

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT KENSALT

^B I

Date= 8/6/68
PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

Re Los Angeles airtel to New York dated 7/2/68 
pertaining to WALTE^CRONKITE, Columbia Broadcasting 
SystgJCggXj^Sj and enclosing a copy ofTleftlFto 

—"WA’LTER CRONKITE dated 6/6/68 from BERT HM00RE, not 
further identified, of Litchfield, Illinois.

Mr. MOORE writes that on the CRONKITE TV show 
of 6/3/68, which showed Senator ROBERT KENNEDY riding on 
a truck, Mr. MOORE recalls .seeing a person in the 
crowd raise his aim,point it at Senator KENNEDY and say 
"Bang”.

Los Angeles requested New York to review the 
TV film referred to at CBS.

CBS, which has always been cooperative, has 
recently displayed an aversion to unnecessarily going 
through the time arid expense of setting up film for review.

However, Mr. MARTIN GROOTHUIS,. Attorney, CBS 
stated to SA THOMAS HARRINGTON that he has lopked at the 
film and noticed nothing undue in

c. c.- c- ~p. ^
Bureau

2Z Los Angeles (56-156)
1- New York

FLC:Jrf 
(7)

REO 47^

1

12 AUG A^I968.

it.

Sent■ ' Approved: —_„ —.---------------- - —
//Speqp|al Agent in Charge



NY 44-1640

In view of GROOTHUIS’ statement that he 
noticed nothing undue in the film and that no one else 
has reported this incident which was a nationwide TV 
show, no further efforts will be made by the NYO to 
review this film.
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Airtel

To: BACsf New York (44-1640)
LOS Angeles. |56-1S6)

From: Director, 01.^(62*587) ^^ ■

August 8, 1968

1 - Mr. Schutz

KENSALT

RE BERT H. MOORE • COMPLAINANT

Re New York airteidated 8-6-68.

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Mohr 
Bishop _ 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt___ 
Gale__  
Hosen 
Sullivan

The necessity of conducting an all out investigation 
to fully run out this investigation is obvious. Re airtel is 
not clear as to whether CBS will allow review of the film. 
The film should be reviewed, however, if CBS declines to allow 
Agent personnel to view same, so advise the Bureau.

RKB:cjgn

NOTE: ' \

Walter Cronkite, CBS, furnished a copy of a letter 
which he received from one Bert H. Moore 6-6-68, in which the 
complainant related to a Cronkite TV show of 6-3-68 where a 
personiin a crowd raised his arm, pointed at Senator Kennedy 
and said "bang."' New York points out although CBS is cooperative 
they,have recently5displayed an aversion to unnecessary review 
of film. It was indicated that a CBS attorney looked at the 
film and noticed-nothing unusual in it. While this may be true, 
the news and television;media would be the first to criticize
the FBI should something of significance develop at a later 
date. Accordingly, these instructions are being set forth.

MftILEU a

AUG8 1968 -
COMM-FEW

Trotter 
Tele. Room ____ 

tW)614

0 5\



. Date: 8/6/68

Transmit the following in  
, (t ype in plaintext or code)

... AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles, New York, and 
WFO 8/2/68.

Rih PHOTOGRAPH TAKEN OF SENATOR. ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY AND OTHERS BEFORE ASSASSINATION 
OF KENNEDY WHICH MAY INCLUDE SIRHAN 
SIRI-IAN, '

Photograph furnished to Los. Angeles with 
referenced airtel examined by Detective Sgt, FRANK 
HATCHETT, Los Angeles Police Department. (LADD); GEORGE 
MURPHY, Assistant Chief.Investigator, Los Angeles County 
District Attorney’s Office; DAVID FITTS, Deputy Los Angeles 
County District Attorney; and SA R.J. LA JRWESSE, -JR. 
All of these individuals have had numerous opportunities I 
to observe SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN since his apprehension, 
on. 6/5/68. '

All of the above individuals agree the photograph 
does not contain a picture of SIRHAN BISHARA. SIRHAN and spe 
cifically the individual, standing beside KENNEDY with his 
outstretched hand is not identical with SIRHAN.

3z- Bureau
< - New York (Info)
1 - Washington Field
2 - Los .Angles

RJL/dmr 
(D

1®'

Approved: _
Special Agent in Charge



LA 56^156

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will locate and contact 
STEVE SCHAPIRO' and' exhibit photograph's and resolve question 
of date of photograph and possible identity of youth in 
question.

2



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date:

Transmit the following in __________________________________________
(Type in. plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

sensor jo Ldsa s 'a 
'I '8 '1

8961 Hd^Z 6 ^
■IMWfJlii'lANI 'ivi!-<j;

Approved:  Sent M Per ----------------------------
Special Agent in Charge



iAdditional investigation will’ go forward to make 
a determination of identity of individual involved.

Nev/ York should furnish exact date, 
cumstances connected with this photographs

time and cir —

New York should consider contact with WILLIAM ESkRRY 
16 Overlook Road, New York City, to determine if person in 
question was a member of the KENNEDY party.



FD-3j6 (gev.,^5-2 2-64)

F B I

Date: 8/7/68
Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT^ KENSALT J

Re Bureau air-tel to Los Angeles, New York, and 
Washington Field Office 8/2/68; and Los Angeles airtel to 
Bureau 8/6/68.

RE: PHOTOGRAPH TAKEN OF SENATOR ROBERT F.
KENNEDY AND OTHERS BEFORE ASSASSINATION
OF KENNEDY WHICH MAY INCLUDE SIRHAN SIRHAN

Photographs furnished to Los Angeles exhibited 
to ONDINE VAUGHN, freellance photographer, who traveled with A j 
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY campaign party and who works with I 
STEVE SCHAPIRO, New York photographer associated with Black 
Star Photograph Distributing Company, New York City. VAUGHN(/ 
unable to identify youth in question in photograph, but on 
basis .of known photograph of SIRHAN SIRHAN? she has seen, of 
opinion it is not SIRHAN SIRHAN. VAUGHN of opinion the 
photograph was taken in VIP entrance, Los Angeles International 
Airport, where Senator KENNEDY was met frequently by 
organized youth groups. She is unable to identify date 
photograph possibly taken.

SCHAPIRO will be in Los Angeles 8/12/68, and can be 
contacted through SALLY POWERS at Screen Gems, Incorporated, 
telephone HOllywood 6-3141 or at her apartment, 1221 North 
Genesees Avenue, Los Angeles, telephone 654-2883.
^C. C. - Bishop
^Bureau REO 47 __

New York (Info) ’ u 3
2 - Los Angeles rVl® ^
LFW/plf/jan 
(6)

12 Mg 9 i96Q

t

Approved: Sent M Per
ecial Agent in Charge^



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITi8n> 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

STATES VERNMENT

Memorandum
'UNITED-;

FROM

4

TO

C, DETROIT

subject:

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

KENSALT

Enclosed for 
Los Angeles two copies 
Committee for Clemency

(62-4177)

date: 8/6/68

the Bureau are five copies and for 
of an LHM captioned ’’Organizing 
for Sirhan”. Also attached to each

copy of the LHM is a copy of the flyer referred to in the 
LHM. This information was furnished to SA W. MARVIN GHEESLING 
by CSDE 1044-R, the first source mentioned in the LHM. The 
second source utilized in the LHM is former DE 1O5O-PSI, 
whose information was furnished to SA WILLIAM R. BILLING.
The third source is DE 1138—PSI contacted 
SAWINSKY

by SA LLOYD E

Bureau (Enc SUkL
2 - Los Angeles (56-156)^Enc.- 2)(RM)
3 - Detroit

(1 - 170-50)(CSDE 1044-R)
WMG/jmd
(7)

5010-108-01



I RECEIVED 
'^"^1 INVESTIGATIVE 

(1I7! :!TN .

tal>l 9 ioSH1368
F. B I.

U. S.DEPT. OF JUSTICE



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

united states department of justice

federal bureau of investigation

Detroit, Michigan 
August 6, 1968

Re: Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan

On August 2, 1968? a confidential source who has 
furnished reliable information in the past, furnished to a 
Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of'Investigation (FBI), 
a flyer bearing the headingOrganising CQ.mmi.tt.ee fDE.Cl.ejie.nc..y- 

<for Sirhan, 5%JOUdLA2£&Jlt£9^
feTephone number

This flyer solicited support for the ’’just fight 
for clemency for Sirhan^Sirhan” <. This flye/ 

ae as-tire Fpfecjjtjxe^^

r/this Committee5 “
71 Pn-^ 

id L

John I
_s the attorney and

A copy of this flyer is' attached

Concerning BflMHHH||' a second confidential 
source who has furnished reliable information in the' past, 
advised on October 4? 1967, and November 28, 1967 that 
SMHKBMBBHHHHMHIa^tended three "weekly 
meetings of the Detroit Committee to End the Rar in Vietnam 
(DCHW), Detroit, Michigan„ The dates of these three meetings 
were August 30, 1967, September 6, 1967 and October 4, 1967»

The DCEW is a Detroit organization which 
has sponsored frequent protests regarding the 
United States involvement in Vietnam^

ENCLOSURE



c^^y-s^^f-



Re: Organizing Committee for Clemency for Sirhan

On July 3, 1968s, a third confidential source who 
ha^furnished reliable information in the past, advised that 

spoke at a meeting of the Friday Right Socialist 
Forum, helion June 21, 1968,.at Detroit, Michigan, This 
s o u r c e s t a t e d th a wh 6
was further describedas the*'author"of a'inonograph on Armistice 
Law for a Palestine Liberation Organization, spoke on the ex­
pansionist tactics of modern Israel, which stated was
demonstrated by the June, 196? takeover by Israel of Jordanian 
and Egyptian territory,, .

A characterization of the Friday Night 
Socialist Forum’appears in the appendix pages 
attached hereto, '

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBIe It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis­
tributed outside your agencyo

2*



0BGANIZING COMMITTEE FOR CLEMENCY FOR SIRHAN 
57. West 10th Street Nev: York, N. Y, 10011 

Tel.« -212 w^meroy 7-1826

Executive
John

Secretary
Mo Lawrence

" Associate Counsel
Al Matthews, Esq, 
14^16 Victory Blvd, 
Van Nuys, Calif, 91/101

Sirhan B, Sirhan
Palestinian Arab 

refugee ,...,.

WHO SEEKS THE BLOOD OF THIS BOY?

T.0 it you?
Is it the State of California?
Is it the Kennedy family?
Or is it the vested political Establishment 

operating through the office of the District 
Attorney of Los Angeles County?

Sec, 190Ji Penal Code, California, If a person has been found 
guilty of deliberate murder there shall be jury trial to fix 
the penalty of death or life imprisonment. Evidence may be pre­
sented of the circumstances "surrounding the crime, of the de­
fendant's background and history, and of any facts In aggrava­
tion or mitigation of the penalty,"

If death Is to be the penalty for Sirhan's misguided poli­
tical act, then what penalty shall world justice and Arab mili­
tary might deal out for the genocidal massacres and exiling of 
Palestinian Arabs from their native land?

Let us not repeat the folly of the pre-Clvll war hanging of 
John Brown. The trail of murder and killing will end where a 
merciful understanding, and humane forms of Retribution are em­
ployed,

SUPPORT THE JUST FIGHT FOR CLEMENCY FOR SIRHAN SIRHAN 
Enroll your support for justice now.’

Appr, jml.,aj,6.26*68



On May 12, 1967, a source advised, that the Friday 
Night Socialist Forum (FNSF) is a name us^d by the Detroit, 
Michigan Branch of the Socialist Workers Party (SW) in 
sponsoring forums, socials and other functions which are 
©pen to the public. Primarily, FNSF pertains to weekly 
public forums held at SWP headquarters, 3737 Woodward, 
Detroit, for the purpose of spreading propaganda of the 
SWP, developing contacts, facilitating recruitment and 
members into the SWP. and presenting subjects of a controver­
sial nature in the social, political and economic fields. 
Usually speakers are members of the SWP and they give the 
socialist viewpoint of the subject discussed. The money 
collected at these FKSFs goes into the SWP treasury in Detroit.

The SWP has been designated by the Attorney General 
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 
10450.



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES' DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIff

Detroit, Michigan 
August 6, 1968

Re: Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan

On August 2, 1968; a confidential source who has 
furnished reliable information in the past, furnished to a 
Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), 
a flyer bearing the heading "Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan, 57 Rest 10th Street, New York City, New York 
10011, telephone number 212 GRamercy 7-1826".

This flyer solicited support for the "just fight 
for clemency for Sirhan Sirhan". This flyer identified _/ 
John M. Lawrence, as ,:._t^^ Secretary

Af Matthews, ’14416 Victory’ BoulevardVan Noys, C al if ornia, As s o 
ate Counsel for this Committee.

A copy of this flyer is attached*

Concerning second confidential
source who has furnished reliable information in the past, 
advised on October 4, 1967,_and November 28, 1967 that 

attended three weekly 
. meetings of the Detroit Committee to End the War in Vietnam 

(DCSW), Detroit, Michigan. The dates-of these three meetings 
were August 30, 1967? September 6, 1967 and October 4? 1967.

The DCEWV is a Detroit organization which 
has sponsored frequent protests regarding the 
United States involvement in Vietnam.



Re: Organizing Committee for Clemency for Sirhan

On July 3? 1968, a third confidential source who 
has furnished reliable information in the past, advised that 

at a meeting of the Friday Night Socialist 
Forum, held on June 21, 1968, at Detroit, Michigan. This
source stated that who
was further described as tlie“" authbr of a monograph on -^fmistice 
Law for a. Palestine Liberation Organization, spoke on the ex­
pansionist tactics of modern Israel, which OHBs^a^ei was 
demonstrated by the June, 196'7 takeover by Israel of Jordanian 
and Egyptian territory.

A characterization of the Friday Night 
Socialist Forum appears in the appendix pages 
attached hereto.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis­
tributed outside your, agency.



ORGANIZING COMMITTEE FOR Cl^MSNCY FOR SIRHAN
5? West 10th Street New 'York- N. Y. 10011

Te]oi 212 mercy 7-1826

^ Executive Secretary 
John Mo Lawrence

Associate Counsel
Al Matthews, Esq. 
14416 Victory Blvd. 
Van Nays, Calif. 91401

Sirhan B. Sirhan
Palestinian Arab 

refugee ......

WHO SEEKS THE BLOOD OF THIS BOY?

IB it you?
Is it the State of California?
Is it the Kennedy family?
Or is it the vested political Establishment 

operating through the office of the District 
Attorney of Los Angeles County?

Sec, 190dt Penal Code, California. If a person has been found 
guilty of deliberate murder there shall be jury trial to fix 
the penalty of death or life imprisonment0 Evidence may be pre­
sented of the circumstances "surrounding the crime, of the de­
fendant’s background and history, and of any facts in aggrava­
tion or mitigation of the penalty."

If death is to be the penalty for Slrhan’s misguided poli­
tical act, then what penalty shall world justice and Arab mili­
tary might deal out for the genocidal massacres and exiling of 
Palestinian Arabs from their native land?

Let us not repeat the folly of the pre-Civll war hanging of 
John Brown. The trail of murder and killing will end where a 
merciful understanding, and humane forms of Retribution are em­
ployed.

SUPPORT THE JUST FIGHT FOR CLEMENCY FOR SIRHAN SIRHAN 
Enroll your support for justice now!

Appr. jml.,aj,6.26.68



A.I BENDIX

FRIDAY WIGHT 1®CMMSTJWI

On ^ay 12. 1967. a source advised that the Friday 
Night Socialist Forum (FW) is a name used by the Detroit, 
Michigan Branch of the Socialist Workers Party (SWF) in 
sponsoring forums, socials and other functions which ar® 
©pen to the public. Primarily, FNSF pertains t© weekly 
public forums held at SWP headquarters, 3737 Woodward. 
Detroit, for the purpose of spreading propaganda of the 
SWF, developing contacts, facilitating recruitment and 
members into the SWP. and presenting subjects of a controver­
sial nature in the social, political and economic fields. 
Usually speakers are members of th® SWP and they give the 
socialist viewpoint of the subject discussed. The money 
collected at these FNSFs goes into the SWP treasury in Detroit.

The SWP has been designated by the Attorney General 
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 
10450.



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Detroit, Michigan 
August 6, 1968

Re: Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan

On August 2, 1968? a confidential source who has 
furnished reliable information in the past, furnished to a 
Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), 
a flyer bearing the heading "Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan, 57 West 10th Street, New York City, New York 
10011, telephone number 212 GRamercy 7“1826".

This flyer solicited support for the "just fight 
for clemency for Sirhan Sirhan". This flyer identified 
John M. Lawrence as the Executive Secretary

ATlafth'ews,' 14416 Victory Boulevard, Van Nuys, California, Associ­
ate Counsel for this Committee,,

A copy of this flyer is attached®

Concerningsecond confidential 
source who has furnished^eKu^u^mformation in the past, 
advised on October 4; 1967? and November 28, 1967 that 

three weekly- 
meetings of the Detroit Committee to End the Far in Vietnam 
(DCEW), Detroit, Michigan. The dates of these three meetings 
were August 30, 1967, September 6, 1967 and October 4, 1967°

The DCEWV is a Detroit organization which 
has sponsored frequent protests regarding the 
United States involvement in Vietnam.



Re: Organizing Committee for Clemency for Sirhan

On July 3} 1968, a third confidential source who 
has furnished reliable information in the past, advised that 

spoke at a meeting of the Friday Night Socialist 
Forum, held on June at Det.roi Michigati, This
s o u r c e s t a t e d tha t wh
was further described as the author of a monograph'on Armistice 
Law for a Palestine Liberation Organization, spoke on the ex­
pansionist tactics of modern Israel, which tated was
demonstrated by the June, 1967 takeover by Israel of Jordanian 
and Egyptian territory<>

A characterization of the Friday Night 
Socialist Forum'appears in the appendix pages 
a t tach ed he re to 0

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis­
tributed outside your agency®

2*



ORGANIZING COMMITTEE FOR CLEMENCY FOR SIRHAN 
5? Wes^ 10th Streep Non York, N. Y* 10011 

Tel. । 212 Oniercy 7-1826

J Executive Secretary 
John Mo Lawrence .

Associate Counsel
Al Matthews, Esq. 
14416 Victory Blvd, 
Van Nuys, Calif. 91401

Sirhan B. Sirhan
Palestinian Arab 

refugee ......

WHO SEEKS THE BLOOD OF THIS BOY?

Is it you?
Is it the State of California?
Is it the Kennedy family?
Or is it the vested political Establishment 

operating through the office of the District 
Attorney of Los Angeles County?

Sect 190ola Penal Code, California. If a person has been found 
guilty of deliberate murder there shall, be jury trial to fix 
the penalty of death or life imprisonment. Evidence may be pre­
sented of the circumstances "surrounding the crime, of the de­
fendant’s background and history, and of any facts in aggrava­
tion or mitigation of the penalty."

If death is to be the penalty for Sirhan’s misguided poli­
tical act, then what penalty shall world justice and Arab mili­
tary might deal out for the genocidal massacres and exiling of 
Palestinian Arabs from their native land?

Let us not repeat the folly of the pre-Civll war hanging of 
John Brown. The trail of murder and killing will end where a 
merciful understanding, and humane forms of Retribution are em­
ployed.

SUPPORT THE JUST FIGHT FOR CLEMENCY FOR SIRHAN SIRHAN 
Enroll your support for justice now!

Appr. jml.,aj,6.26.68



On May 12. 1967, a source advised that the Friday 
Night Socialist Forum (FNSF) is a name used by the Detroit, 
Michigan Branch of the Socialist Workers Party (SW) in 
sponsoring forums, socials and other functions which are 
open to the public. Primarily, FNSF pertains to weekly 
public forums held at SWP headquarters, 3737 Woodward, 
Detroit, for the purpose of spreading propaganda of the 
SWP, developing contacts, facilitating recruitment and 
members into the SWP. and presenting subjects ©f a controver­
sial nature in the social, political and economic fields. 
Usually speakers are members of the SWP and they give th® 
socialist viewpoint of the subject discussed. The money 
collected at these FKSFs goes into the SWP treasury in Detroit.

Th® SWP has been designated- by the Attorney General 
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 
10450.



8/12/68

AIRTEL 1 - Mr. H. A. Schutz 
(Room 5722)

1 - Mr. B. M. Smethurst

To: NeSAC,

From Director, FBI (62-587)

£5
KENSALT

Enclosed for New York and Los Angeles is copy of 
CIA communication 8/7/68 concerning rumor circulating in 
Lebanon on 5/18/68 that Senator Robert Kennedy had been shot.

New York interview Joseph Strong, Middle East 
Sales Manager, Raytheon concerning this rumor and attempt 
to determine the source of this false report. It is noted 
a number of Americans traveling in the Middle East and 
Czechoslovakia during mid-May, 1968, heard similar reports 
which it is believed were put out on commercial radio. 
Handle promptly and suairtel results.

Enclosure

1 - Los Angeles (56-156) (Enclosure)

Tolson_________  
DeLoach________
Mohr___________
Bishop _________
Casper_________
Callahan_______  
Conrad —:_______
Felt___________  
Gale___________
Rosen__________ 
Sullivan________

SWillG
Tele. Room_____  
Holmes_________
Gandy _________



Reviewed and Released ‘ 
under E.O. 74176/2025

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
Washington, D.C. 20505

TO: Director
Federal Bureau of Investigatio
Attention: Mr. S. J., Papich

FROM: Deputy. Director for Plans^^

7 AUG 1968''

SUBJECT: Report on Rumor About Robert Kennedy Being Shot

1 This office has
that reported in our out

been informed of a rumor similar to 
teletype number 06680 of 8 June 1968

2. On 23 July 1968 our representative in Mogadiscio, 
Sigma JLia,, was contacted (but not deliberately sought out) by " 
a Mr. J. ChristiapAKinney, a United States citizen, who volun­
teered informatioF^bouFa rumor of Robert Kennedy having been 
shot. Mr. Kinney reported that on 18 May 1968 he stopped in 
Beirut, Lebanon, while enroute to Mogadiscio, with his wife 
and child? OrFthe evening of May 18th he entered the Phoeni­
cia Bar, Phoenicia Hotel, Beirut, about one-half hour before 
closing time. This yas either 2130 or 2230 hours according 
to Mr. Kinney. At the bar Mr.i&rnney struck up a casual 
conversation with a Mr. Josepk^Strong, a United States citi- ^r s 

|zen. During the conversation Mr. Strong inquired if Mr. 
IKinney had heard thatutobert Kennedy had been shot. Mr. Z^/ __ 
IKinney replied that he, had not, .and Mr. Strong said that he 
|had heard this just before coming to the bar from a man he 
(did not identify. Mr.Winney and Mr. Strong reportedly felt 
that if this were true kt would appear in the newspapers the 
next day, which, of course, it did not. ^-^^^

3. On 19 May Mr. Kinney left Beirut for Jidda, Saudi 
Arabia, where his company^ has business. He questioned some 
of his colleagues in Jidda whether they had heard a story 
about Robert Kennedy having been shot. The colleagues dis­
claimed having heard this so Mr. Kinney attributed the story 
to being a "typical Middle'East coffee., house rumor", and for* 
got about it. Mr. Kinney also met Mr^Strong in Jidda during 
the week of 19 May, and no mention wagL^made by either party 
about the rumor that Robert Kennedy had been sho.

4* .According to our representative in Mogadiscio Mr.
J. Christian Kinney is empl^yedj^j^r^lta^
West^eryic^e Company, 6irjVe£^,jy^Jiing;t^^^^
ULIfnoTsT^He presently is assigned to MogadisciG^a&c the cl^i,^f 
consultant to the Mogadiscio Water Agency bn a United States-

cw 1
Exclude# from sMifc 

toWMng an< 
tfeciassfflcaUoc



Reviewed and Released 
under E.O.' 14'176, 2(525

Agency for International Development (USAID) project. Mr. 
Kinney is described as being a bright, pleasant, young man 
in his early thirties who appears to know his business, and 
is well thought of by USAID officials in Mogadiscio, His 
wife is reported to be Ecuadorian, and they have one child.

5, The files of this office contain no identifiable 
information on J. Christian Kinney. Our representative in 
Mogadiscio reports that Mr. Kinney presently is undergoing 
a security check for the purpose of permitting him to have 
access to "need-to-know" classified information in connec­
tion with the USAID Mogadiscio water project. It is possi­
ble, therefore, that USAID Washington may have information 
on Mr. Kinney.

6. Our representative in Mogadiscio reports that Mr. 
Kinney described Mr. Joseph Strong as being the Middle East 
Sales Manager for Raytheon. According to Mr. Kinney, Mr. 
Strong is based in New York and travels to his sales terri- 
'tory several times a year. It is possiblp^fhat Mr. Strong 
may bex identical with Joseph Addington^trong who was .born 
on 5 October 1911 at Chattanooga,^ Tennessee, Accordingwfb“:' 
inform^titfn^da'ted^mi^ Addington Strong resided
at 743 Wellesley Street, Weston, Massachusetts. He was 
empj.oyed^b;^d;h Wayland, Massachusetts,
as "international Sales and Projects'Manager,'Surface'Raddr 
and Navigation Operation, He has been employed by Raytheon 
since 1950.

7. This office conducted national agency checks on 
Joseph Addington Strong in 1964, The checks included the 
Office of Naval Intelligence (ONI); Department of State, 
Passport Section; House Committee on Un-American Activities; 
and the Federal Bureau of Investigation, The ahecks developed 
no unfavorable information. In 1963 ONI completed a favorable 
background investigation on Strong. The investigation was 
predicated on his civilian duties in a contract capacity.

 CSCI-316/02930-68

-wf
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TO

TrUm

subject:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. tO 
" MAY 1862 EDITION 

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, ALBANY (175-12) (RUC) 
KENSALT )

date:
8/9/68

Re Albany letter to Los Angeles, 7/9/68.

Investigation by Albany Office-completed. No 
additional pertinent information developed.

{2/Bureau
2-Los Angeles (56-156)
1-Albany
EFN/jmh
(5)

v

EX-100

525 AUG 12 1968

I

5010-108
.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 8/9/68

Transmit the following in_________________________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via______AIRTEL________ AIR MAIL_________
(Priority)

TO: ^DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROWW, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

RE: ENSALT

RE:INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE CLIFFORD FLITTY

Re Bureau, letter to New York dated 7/22/68, and 
New York airtel to Bureau dated 7/21|/68.

^ As New York has determined that CLIFFLORD-G.
^LlTTY has returned to Australia, from England and can be 
To^'ated at Amerada Petroleum Corporation of Australia, Ltd 
the Bureau is requested to have appropriate inquiry made 
in Australia if the Bureau feels that FLITTY should be 
interviewed concerning this matter.

2 - Los Angeles 
AOR/mjg
(5)

c c. . Eish°P

« AUG 12 1968

Approved:  Sent M Per

!53AUGl9i96ir‘°1A9entinChaw



F B I

Date: 8/5/68

Transmit the following in__________________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AZMEL
(Priority)

Bs W®s EKE

WMr SA85 0»WB

M0KM
Bifileg 44-38861 
amieg- 44-5^5 (P) 
0© g Memphis

$'

letter to-

-KE® SALT 
Wfileg 175 »16

Be Bichmond airtel to Bire@to?j 7/26/68' and Bore®® 
Lo® Angeles, 8/1/68o.

AMI® fflU, President, Iwli Mgj.-B®.., Lima, Obi©, 
.interviewed 8/5/68 and stated he tei attended' the National 
Automobile.Dealers. Association truck'meeting at the Americana 
Betel, Miami Beach, Florida, about 5/18/68, and .recalls MBW®T3’ 
JEKSEl, HAKJQOffASSKj JBO, IILL'WXLMT and...some. men from 
Bristol, Tennessee, attending o. .Me..stated at .-dinner one. evening, 
he sat about four t© six seat®, from ZESBEff,' and -somebody mentioned 
in general conversation words te.-the effect that some group was 
probably behind the KM© matter,. and - also another-remarked to 
the effect that after Wat happened t© Mff, something might 
happen to BOBBSo Mro IRWIN ©ould not recall-wh© mOe these 
remarks and n© other details» Me .did..say. he has .known JHSH 
for about, six years and described JMM as a very reputable 
man of a go©d reputationo He added it was his belief JESSEN

Vs

h

2 -
SALT) 
ffefa

2 - Los Angeles (
4 - Cleveland

3

. ra?w. 
(14)

J>181968

Approved:
Special Agent

Sent M Per

MAU 6191968



O’ W-5S5
175-16

was. the type ©f man wh© would probably have rather strong 
opinions., and just g@ ahead and say something0 He added' 
he placed. no significance. ©n the -?ena?ks and said fere 
had been quite a bit ©f drinking»

FB-302 reflecting interview @f JHSH will be furnished.
Memphis and Los .Angeles f©r fcfc respective cases o

2



TO

FROM

OPTIoVA/ORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA'GEN.' REG.Wp. 27 Wr

UNITED'STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SUBJECT: MRS. GINO^NDREOZZI
16. SHAW COURT,

/ REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA

DATE: 8-7-68

Tolson ______ __

Felt
GalZZ—
Ros»*fe
Sullilan
Tavel __________

Trotter_________

By letter dated June 10th, with enclosure, and received 
8-6-68, captioned individual alleges that while watching television film 
concerning the assassination of Senator Robert Kennedy she saw an 
individual she claims is identical to one arrested in Dallas following 
the assassination of President Kennedy. She further claims the frames 
of film showing this individual were cut from subsequent showings on (/ 
television. She says she had reported this to the FBI the morning after ' 
the assassination and also says she has contacted William Turner, a 
former FBI Agent well known to the Bureau as a troublemaker, coriqern- 
ing this deletion. She requests that the Director contact her/personnally 
”if you care. ”

INFORMATION IN BUFILES: G.'

Mrs. Andreozzi has corresponded with both the Bureau 
and Senator George Murphy on several occasions. In ll-"67 shesent the 
Director information alleging radio codes were utilized on a radio "talk" 
program in Oakland, California, and by letter to Senator Murphy in 12-67 . 
she furnished thfs same information; Senator Murphy, having referred her 
letter to thfeFBE Again, in April, 1968, she wr#e''to Senator Murphy 
concerning the same radio program and its moderator^^g was concerned 
about a telephone call giving what she alleged to be^ Classified information. 
She further mentioned the destruction of transmission towers and cables 
of the Pacific Gas and Electric Company, an investigation of which was
then being conducted by the Bureau.



G. E. Malmfeldt to Mr. Bishop Memo 
Re: Mrs. Gino Andreozzi

OBSERVATIONS:

It would appear from her correspondence that Mrs. Andreozzi 
is detecting all sorts of suspicious activity in radio and television programs. 
To respond to her correspondence would serve only to encourage further 
reports on her observations from her.

RECOMMENDATIONS;

1. That her letter be filed without acknowledgement.

2. That a copy of her letter be forwarded to the San
/Francisco Office by attached routing slip.



TRUE COPY

_16_Shaw Court 
Redwood City, Calif.

- “"June 10, 1968 / ’

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover ' ;
Federal Bureau of Investigation /
Washington, D. C. /

Dear Mr. Hoover, I
/

Since you are my favorite hero and we have too few 
anymore, I do hope you will listen to me when I tell you I did see 
on Channel 11 the same man who was picked up in Dealey Plaza 
at J. F. K’s murder leaving Robert Kennedy’s area a moment after 
he was shot. After I called the F. B. I. again at 9 AM the morning 
after Robert Keimedy’s murder those film frames were put from 
the sixth showing of the scenes. (See San Francisco Chronicle 
May 6 of this year for the man’s picture). By the time I contacted 
William Turner of Mill Valley, former F. B. I. agent,/those 
^scenes were gone. Forever? (They had been rerun five times 
on Channel 7). . /

Please contact me yourself if you care. I am disturbed 
at the missing scenes and can describe them in some detail.

Yours verw truly, / (

Mrs. Gino/Andreozzi/





fft.tr-Jr '/ ’ f jte^;

1 w > ■ 11

Mr. Tolson _ 
Mr. DeLoach 
Mr.
Mr. ■ 
Mr.
Mr. Callahan j____
Mr. Conrad j___
Mr. Felt____ '____
Mr. Gale a. ^-
Mr. Rose&^$!L__
Mr. Sull^&_____
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter ____ 
Tele. Room
Miss Holmes____  
Miss Gandy

' ' m? W “ 03X13338





OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?) date: 8/9/68

FRO AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

KENSALT

Re Bureau letters to Los Angeles dated 7/26/68; 
Bureau letter to Los Angeles, 8/1/68; and Los Angeles letter 
to Bureau, 8/5/68.

In reference to Bureau letter dated 7/26/68, 
reflecting the review of Los Angeles reports of 6/9/68, 
6/15/68, and 7/1/68, the following is set forth concerning 
the -coverage of investigation outlined in referenced Bureau 
letter.

1. Mrs. THEODORA VAN AMERSSOORT and Mrs. BETTY 
WANSINK have been interviewed. A lead is outstanding for 
the interview of DAVID HENDRICKSON and his place of residence 
has been established.. ■

2. MISTIG, referred to in the interview of 
MAUF MOHAMMAD BEDRAN, is identical to GAYMOURD MISTRI who 
has been interviewed and the results were set forth in 
Los Angeles report dated 6/9/68 on Page 869.

• 3. EDWARD VAN ANTWERP was located and'interviewed 
by the San Francisco Office and results of this interview 
appear in Los Angeles report dated 7/1/68 on Pages 708 and 
709. /

4. V. FRANK, (LNU), referred to by RAYMOND SICHTER, 
is identical-to FRANK.bONNARUMMAz who was the head trainer at 
the Granja Vista Del Rio Ranch, Corona; California, and whcrse 
wife was a waitress in a cafe. Extensive investigation has( 
been conducted to locate DONNARUMMA and investigation is 
continuing on this phase.

5. No interview will be conducted with REX
ELLSWORTH as an employment check made at the ranch operated 
by ELLSWORTH through Mrs. RUBY GRAY reflects that SIRHAN was 
never employed at the ELLSWORTH ranch. Results of this 
investigation appear in Los Angeles report dated 6/15/68,



LA 56-156

6. Information concerning investigation on this 
point was set for th in referenced Los Angeles letter to 
the Bureau.

7. RAY LOZA was interviewed and results of 
interview appeared in report dated 7/1/68, on Page 680.

8. Mrs_. MARGARET POMEROY3 a former landlady of 
ABDUL'1 MAJED TA WSS, was interviewed and advised that DA BASS ' 
returned to Jordan and may possibly return to the United States 
in the fall of 1968. UACB, no effort will be made to have t 
DA BASS interviewed in Jordan. ' ' '

9. MARCIA GIROUARD has been interviewed and the 
results have been set forth in Los Angeles report dated 
8/7/68.

10. CHERYL PIERCE has been interviewed and the 
results of this interview are set forth in Los Angeles report- 
dated 8/7/68. 1

11. Investigation is being conducted at Pasadena3 
California;, to.verify SIRHAN’s employment at Peak's Hamburger 
House. ■

12. The PAUL referred to in Item 12 is believed to 
be identical to an associate of SIRHAM by the name of PAUL 
KHOURY. The results of interview with KHOURY appear in 
Los Angeles report dated 8/7/68. KHOURY is being reinterviewed 
to specifically determine if he studied mysticism with SIRHAN.

13, . : Checks are being conducted in the Los Angeles 
area through banking channels to determine if SIRHAN had a 
bank account. Investigation conducted by this office and ■'the 
Los Angeles Police Department to date fails to reflect the 
existence of such an account.

14. FRANCISCO TAPIA is currently confined to 
St. Luke’s Hospital for surgery., but arrangements are being 
made for interview of him. Other members of the TAPIA family 
all have been interviewed and results will be set forth in 
forthcoming Los Angeles report.

-. 2



LA 56-156

15. HENRY RAMISTELLA is identical to FRANK DOOTARUMMA 
(Item 4) and extensive investigation has been conducted 
throughout the country to locate this individual. Los Angeles 
airtel to the Bureau dated 8/5/68., reflects additional leads 
to locate RAMISTELLA.

16. DESI ARNAZ was interviewed by the San Diego 
Office and results of this interview will be in a forthcoming 
Los Angeles report.

17. OMAR RAMZI has moved from the address where he 
conducted the meeting of the Arab Student Association and 
extensive investigation has been conducted by the Los Angeles 
Office to locate '. RAMZI.- Investigation is continuing in 
this regard.

18. All of the teachers listed under Item 18 have 
been interviewed by the Los Angeles Office.

. In connection with referenced Bureau letter dated 
Vl/68^ the following information is set forth concerning 
the investigative points enumerated in that letter.

1. Leads are currently outstanding to locate 
and interview Mr. and Mrs. BENJAMIN EVRA in Lynwood., California.

2. Mr. FALLAH BEN-JABR will be reinterviewed and the 
appropriate photographs will be displayed to him.

3. Mrs. MILDRED ALT will be reinterviewed by the 
Los Angeles Office and appropriate photographs will be 
displayed to her. . .

4. GEORGE FULTON has been interviewed by the 
Los Angeles Office and results appear in Los Angeles report 
dated 6/15/68, on Page 87.

5. The Identification Division of the Bureau has 
been requested by the Los Angeles Office to attempt to 
determine if EDDIE A. SIRHAN and ADEL A. SIRHAN may be 
identical. Based on results furnished by the Identification 
Division, additional investigation will be conducted regarding 
the location and interview of these individuals.

- 3 -



LA 56-156

6. Covered in Item 5 above.

7. In Los Angeles report dated 8/7/68, Pages 609 
to 669^ deals with investigation conducted by this office 
concerning the original information furnished by W. J. WOOD. 
Based on this investigation, it is not contemplated at the 
present time to have WOOD listen to available recordings of 
SIBM/ls voice.

8. JUNE ISACKSON was interviewed by the Los Angeles 
Office and results appear in Los Angeles report dated 8/7/68, 
Page 658. J

9. Investigation is being conducted by the 
Los Angeles Office to display photographs to DAVID PHILLIPPS 
and LEONORA HOSTETTER and to conduct neighborhood investigation 
in the vicinity of Dave’s Coffee Shop.

10. See Item 9 above.

11. All of the guards mentioned under Item 11 
have been interviewed with the exception of JACK GRUGAN and 
JAMES (Last Name Illegible). Investigation is being conducted 
by the Los Angeles Office to interview GRUGAN and to identify 
JAMES.

12. 7. An investigation is being conducted by the 
Los Angeles Office to interview FRANCES EVANS who resides 
in Cerritos, California.

13. JOSEPH GABELLO has been interviewed by the 
Los Angeles Office and results are set forth in Los Angeles 
report dated 6/15/68, Page 308.

. 14. A complete review of all Los Angeles reports
is being made to establish a complete schedule of SIRHAN's 
whereabouts prior to 6/5/68. This information will be 
furnished to the Bureau in accordance with instructions with 
referenced Bureau letter of 7/26/68, concerning the schedule 
of the subject’s life in the United States since his arrival 
ffom Jordan.

15. Investigation is being conducted by the Los 
Angeles Office to locate and interview JOSEPH E. JACOBS of 
Altadena, California.

- 4 -



LA 56-156

16. The individual introduced to ANWAR MUSA SAYEGH 
at Bob’s Restaurant is identical to GAYMOURD MISTRI. Results 
of interview with MISTRI were set forth in Los Angeles report 
dated 6/9/68, on Page 869.

. 17. IVAN (LNU) is identical to IVAN GARCIA and
results of his interview are set forth in Los Angeles report 
dated 8/7/68.

18. JOE (LNU) is identical to JOE MARCOVECCHI and 
investigation is being conducted by the Los Angeles Office 
to locate and interview this individual.

19. SPEAR SAYEGH., employee of GPS Pharmacy, Las 
Tunashas been interviewed by the Los Angeles Office.

20. All of the individuals named by WILLIAM 
EVENSON have been interviewed by the Los Angeles Office.

21. Investigation is being conducted by the 
Los Angeles Office to locate HAFEZ ARAFAT at Canoga Park, 
California, and to interview him concerning SIRHAN.

22. KHAIBER KHAN has been interviewed by the 
Los Angeles Office and results of this interview are set 
forth in Los Angeles report dated 8/7/68.

23. Information from EDWARD VAN ANTWERP concerning 
the fact that SIRHAN lived with him for five months will be 
coordinated into the schedule of SIRHAN's activities and 
whereabouts being prepared by the Los Angeles Office.

24. Investigation is being conducted by the 
Los Angeles Office at the Syrian Orthodox Church for 
information concerning SIRHAN.

- 5 -



TO

FROM

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

3010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
Mr. D. J. Brennan, Jr^4)^^

DATE: 8/12/68

B. C. Rachner (Di 
_------- ■

Tolson _________  
DeLoach _______  
Mohr___________  
Bishop _____ ____
Casper_________
Callahan_______  
Conrad _________  
Felt___________  
Gale___________  
Rosen __________ 
Sullivan ________  
Tavel __________  
Trotter_________  
Tele. Room_____  
Holmes_________  
Gandy _______ ’

SUBJECT: KENSALT

We previously requested State Department to e 
contact officials of the Iraq and Czechoslovakian Govern 
to determine whether there was any validity to reports that 
Prague, Czechoslovakia, radio on 5/15/68 and Baghdad, Iraq, 
radio on 5/17/68 prematurely reported that the late
Senator 
wounded

Kennedy had been shot. Kennedy was critically v 
on 6/5/68

advised
On 8/9/68 Mr. L. Gruza, Office of Security, State 

Liaison Agent' that State was having difficulty,
particularly in Iraq where the United States had limited 
representation, in resolving this matter. Gruza said that
efforts are being made to expedite this matter, 
pointed out that.there was some pessimism as to 
tangible results can be obtained as a result of 
inquiries.

however, he 
whether any 
State's

ACTION

For
Nationalities

information of Research-Satellite 
Intelligence Sections.

and

1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -

Mr. R. W Smith (Visas)
Mr. R. Cotter (Smethurst) 
Mr. R. I. Shroder (Schutz) 
Liaison 
Mr. Rachner

4 AUG 15 1968

BCR:bsc J&s

7 9 AUG 201968



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 8/12/68

Transmit the following in .

A I R T E L
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: InfSAe, PHOENIX (175-19) (RUC)

SUBJECT^ KENSALT /

Re Buairtel to LA, NY, and WFO, 0/2/68; NY airtel 
to Bureau, 8/6/68.

On August 12, 1968, contact made with JOHN CONRAD, 
Manager, Monument Valley Inn, Kayenta, Ari telephone 
number 697-3221, and he advised that STEWSCHAPIRO left 
the area on August 10, 1968, destinatioirParamount Studios, 
Hollywood, _Ca.lifornia. SCHAPIRO advised he would be in 
contact with LON JONES of Paramount Studios upon his arrival.

LEAD:

LOS ANGELES DIVISION

AT HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA

Will contact LON JONES at Paramount Studios in 
an effort to conduct requested investigation as set forth 
in reBuairtel dated 8/2/68.

Burau
2 - Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - Washington Field (Info) (173-135) 
1 - Phoenix . , .

PCL/sp

2 AUG 15 1968

trtrsww

Approved: Sent M Per 
Special Agent in Charge
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SO'44-3?" .

SB < ' . . ' .

. • PAGE ’ . ' " .

,1 ^0^ LETSI^GER IS WAITED IK SEATTLE* ALSO-IN BIT STONE GAP, 

. BY THE FBK”

ABOVE LETTER WAS UNSIGNED;' ,

BUREAU AND-ALL OFFICES REQUESTED■TO'FURNISH.ANY INFORMATION 

' REGARDING "GEORE" LETSINGER OR GEORGE ANDERSON, PARTICULARLY 

>1F WAFTED IN SEATTLE OR. BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA, ■

DO ATTEMPT .BEING :MADE TO-INTERVIEW LETSINGER, AKA ANDERSON

UNTIL-RESULTS 'FROM BUREAU AND ALL OFFICES, ' ; '

TCdUAu MR, KOS®



58'4 742 F , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.The following. FBI record, NUMBER

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS . 'NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

The Comm of 
Poli.ce of the 
Metropolis C-3 
Branch
New - Scotland Yard 
London SUL Englan

—£2ZZS® Robert^ 
X Let singer . ; ' 
~#18123“‘' :

3-1-65 obtained credit 
bji means of.
fraud .

fined $75.

PD
Jacksonville Fla

Robert George ; j 
' Letsinger. .4 i : 

■ #163-972-B ; :

4-11-66 ' GL-hold for .
Seattle Wash■

SO Jacksonville
Fla . . •

George R ■ >
Letsinger

, #226 548 ■

4-11-66 Qb y -

PD .Seattle Wash • George Robert i 
Letsinger* ■ ■„ ■ 
#62308

4-20-66 GL , Z' 9-30-66 3yrs prob 
dismissal dated.
9-15-67 -, <

y pd
Denver Colo

.Ge or g.e Robert ;.;: 
Letsinger -

I #146786.

; 12-7-67 Hold for’ 
fugitive detail

Rei to State of 
Washington
12—8—0/

Since ne 
Heidifyin 

■ 1. ' ’n- our- fit
A-A. rM canr 

■ ;i ''Z'.zz bat this 
y TindWuc

iher fingerprh 
; number wh’u 
es. accompanie 
ot guarantee 
material cone

I in whom yea

ts nor an­
il is indexed -
! your request . ■
n any manner . .
sms the , 
are interested ' '

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributors... Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, .coin- 
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints. . . • •

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on. fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with’Subject of this record. u.s.oora.wOTrasTiHoomccuwo-wesi




